Government of India
Ministry of Finance
Department of Expenditure

Rajya Sabha
Unstarred Question No. 1477
- To be answered on Tuesday, 15™ March, 2022
Phalguna 18, 1943 (Saka)

Static DA/DR

1477:: Shri Naranbhai J. Rathwa:

Wil the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that India’s retail inflation including food inflation is increasing for the
past one year,

{b) If so, what are the reasons that Dearness Allowance (DA) and Dearness Relief (DR) of
Central Government employees have remained static at 3 per cent increase;

(c) whether the inflation rate of last two quarters of 2021 have shown increase in prices of
various commodities; and

(d) if so, whether Government would consider giving DA/DR in accordance with the prices
and would not maintain DA/DR at static 3 per cent?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance
(Shri Pankaj Chaudhary)

(@) Yes Sir, details of retail inflation rate and food inflation are given in Annexure-|;

(b) Dearness Allowance(DA) and Dearness Relief (DR), to Central Government employees
and pensioners respectively, is calculated on the basis of rate of inflation as per All
india Consumer Price Index for Industrial Workers (AICPI-IW), released by Labour

Bureau, M/o of Labour and Employment;

(c) The information in respect of retail inflation rate for last two quarters of 2021 is:

Quarter . Average inflation rate
July 2021 to September 2021 5.08
October 2021 to December 2021 5.01

(d) Does not arise in view of (b) above.

' ) .. i fs..Y;
| rSQ No. tH7F
. DATE 1S 03,202

https://lwww.staffnews.in | https://www.facebook.com/cgenews | https://twitter.com/Staffnews_in

[




Annexure-l

All India year on year inflation rate based on CP! for the combined sector (Base Year
2012=100)

Year/Month Inflation rate Inflation rate (CFP1)
(CPh -
January, 2021 4.08 1.98
February, 2021 5.03 3.87
| March, 2021 5.52 4.87
April, 2021 4.23 : 1.96
May, 2021 6.30 5.01
| June, 2021 6.26 5.15
July, 2021 5.59 3.96
August, 2021 5.30 3.11
September, 2021 4.35 (.68
October, 2021 4.48 0.85
November,2021 4,91 1.87
December, 2021 5.66 4.05
January, 2022 6.01{Provisicnal) 5.43(Provisional)
FINAL DRAFT REPLY
rsQ No. 1477,
DATE IS 0230

https://www.staffnews.in | https://www.facebook.com/cgenews | https://twitter.com/Staffnews_in




YT RHR
g YRt
TG T
forfare wer W@ - 1477
AT, 15 T 2022/24 BT, 1943 (TF)

1477. 4} RO WTE 1. TroaT:

(P)
()

Q)

()

a1 Rrer w50 T a9 ur ) R

ggw@%ﬁgﬁwa&fﬁmwﬁﬁm@awaﬂwaﬁmﬁﬁw
afe g A Il W el @1 e o T R @) o T ed
@R & 3 Ufr=ra &t gf U= FRR 9 & o1 HRUTE;

gﬁg&%zgﬁg o siftw 4 famfeal @ qarewifa aR fafte axgsl & ol ® afg
HEE:T,%ﬁwmﬁwﬁ&mﬁmaﬁr%&wéﬁwﬁmmﬁ?
El/SLem. o 3 Ui ) gfg 1 RR =& wrf -

FHR
- T T A (ot g s
ofl 81, Gau garew i &R oIk Wy garep iy & s sy § fau mu ¥
DT TR Heenal qur Feruifrd & R s wéns v @ ok memE
BT (SIR) BT WU GERBIT F MR TR oW g3, 47 IR AR HAT gRI

SR} fPT 7Y sife WG SN SRR Susiedr ged gamie @snsdidiens-
ST B SRR W il &1 o “ | Gn%

foget € foieal & o gexr germifr ar Praa &

[GRIE] 3T TERPIRT X
S[ATs 2021 9 RIdsR, 2021 9% 5.08

SRR 2021 ¥ fGUaR 2021 6% 5.0

Iuded (@) P @ 5T, Ty TE Io )

Kkdeik

https://www.staffnews.in | https://www.facebook.com/cgenews | https://twitter.com/Staffnews_in



mﬂ_l.
it & & fae didiens w enwifm of@e ey af @ af garwife ax

(YR 9% 2012=100)

avmg TErpia @ diens) USRI o (G Uleg)
A, 2021 4.06 1.96

WRaR], 2021 5.03 3.87

T, 2021 5,52 4.87

3T, 2021 423 1.96

g, 2021 6.30 5.01

S, 2021 6.26 5.15

eI, 2021 5.59 3.96

3T, 20271 530 3.11

e, 2021 435 0.68

SfRIER, 2021 | 448 0.85

YR, 2021 4.91 1.87

faTer, 2021  5.66 4,05
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